PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl Claude Davis	05/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13155503	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: ronih@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 247505-1 (5024-00505)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph D. Kuborn

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-05-23_247505_5024-00505_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2011-05-23_247505_5024-00505_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026519 FRAME: 0526 ICH \$40,00 1315!

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which I/We acknowledge receipt

<u>Carl Claude Davis</u>
Name (sole inventor) of <u>8200 West Tower Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 USA</u>
Street City Country

hereby sells and assigns to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, doing business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in an to invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

Title SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RAPID LOCATION OF AN ALARM CONDITION

has been mad	le, said appl	ication being identified	by		
Appln. No	13/155,50	3	_		
Filing Date_	06/08/201	1	_		
	or				
is about to be	e made, said	application being ident	ified by		
Date of Exec	cution				
Attorney Do	cket No	#247505 (5024-005	(05) Custor	ner No. <u>7338</u>	7
and any and	all applica	tions for patents theref	from in any and	all countries,	including all
divisions, co	ontinuation,	reexaminations and r	eissues thereof,	and all right	s of priority

Page 1 of 2

resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request

any official whole duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and

Atty. Docket No. #247505 (5024-00505) Customer No. 73387

improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

The Company authorizes the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Inventor:	Oul Clarke Da	Date: 5/13/11
	Carl Claude Davis	
Witnessed by	In AStu	Date: 5/23/11
	Signature	,
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	: PanlScott Schluty Signature	Date: 5/23/11
	Printed Name of Witness	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/29/2011